

- TO: Kevin J. Kelley, Chair Finance Committee
- FROM: Michael McGrath, Director Department of Public Safety
- SUBJECT: Ordinance No. 1183-2019 authorizing the Director of Public Safety to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation for the Safety Intervention Grant; and authorize the Director to enter into one or more contracts without competitive bidding with Stryker Medical for the purchase of up to two Skylar power load cot fasteners, for the Division of Emergency Medical Service, Department of Public Safety
- DATE: October 14, 2019

Ord. No. 1183-2019, if passed by Council, would authorize the Director of Public Safety to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation for the Safety Intervention Grant and authorize the Director of Public Safety to enter into one or more contracts with Stryker Medical for the purchase of two Stryker power load cot fasteners to implement the grant.

The grant award amount is \$40,000 and requires a cash match of \$14,149.10. The matching funds have been submitted on RQS RL2019-085 in Advantage. We are requesting authority to enter into a contract with Stryker Medical for the Skylar power load fasteners. The Skylar fasteners are the only fasteners that are compatible with these cots and are necessary to ensure the cots are properly secured.